

Haralson County School District

Rebel Academy Addition 5514/22/671

Stacy J. Gilbert Facilities/Maintenance Director Haralson County School District 299 Robertson Avenue Tallapoosa, GA 30176 7705742500 stacy.gilbert@haralson.k12.ga.us

Contractor must comply with Davis-Bacon Wages Act

Haralson County School District is requesting proposals for the following scope of work.

- Adding a PEMB 25' x 40' to the existing building.
- All details are listed in the work list.

No pre-bid meetings for this RFP. Bids due 2pm, December 3, 2021. No public bid opening. Bid award will be posted to procurement no later than 30 days after bid opening date.

Work Location:

Haralson County High School 1655 Hwy 120 Tallapoosa, GA 30176